# Ways to pay your pledge to The Jewish Federation of Greater Los Angeles

#### ONLINE

To make a gift on Federation's secure website, visit www.JewishLA.org/pay

## **CHECKS**

Make your check payable to "The Jewish Federation" and mail it to us: The Jewish Federation, 6505 Wilshire Blvd. #1000, Los Angeles, CA 90048

# **INSTALLMENT PAYMENTS**

You can use your credit card to scheduled monthly or quarterly payments. Please contact Donor Services at (800) 870-4434 to set up this option.

## STOCK & OTHER SECURITIES

Donations of appreciated securities may allow you to avoid tax liability while receiving a deduction for your charitable contribution. Shares of stock may be donated to The Jewish Federation of Greater Los Angeles via electronic transfer to the Federation's account at E\*Trade Financial:

E\*Trade Financial DTC No. 0385

Jewish Federation Council of Greater Los Angeles Account No. 55528788

For further information, please call (800) 870-4434 or e-mail JFCStockDonations@JewishLA.org. To help ensure the proper credit of your gift of securities, we ask that you or the transferring broker provide notification of your gift to the Federation and include the following details in writing or via e-mail:

- Donor name and address
- Type and number of securities being transferred
- Name and contact information of the transferring brokerage house
- Date of the transfer

**Note:** If transferring stocks via a broker other than E\*Trade, please contact Donor Services to obtain alternative brokerage information.

# WIRE PAYMENTS/ACCOUNT TRANSFERS

If you would like to pay your gift via a wire transfer, please notify us of the dollar amount and date of transfer by contacting Donor Services at (800) 870-4434 or DonorServices@JewishLA.org. Funds can be wired to the following account:

City National Bank, 400 North Roxbury Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90210 ABA# 122016066

Swift code: CINAUS6L (if outside the USA) Account number to be credited: 112838031

Account Name: Jewish Federation Council "Fundraising Wires" 6505 Wilshire Blvd. #800, Los Angeles, CA 90048

## **ISRAEL BONDS**

If you wish to donate State of Israel bonds, you can do so by transferring an existing bond already in your name or purchasing a new bond. Please contact your local Israel Bonds office at (800) 922-6637 or visit their website at www.IsraelBonds.com to download forms, receive additional instructions and find the answers to frequently asked questions. It is important to provide Israel Bonds with a letter of instruction in order for your account to be properly credited. Additional information can also be obtained by contacting Donor Services at (800) 870-4434 or DonorServices@lewishLA.org.

# **IRA TRANSFERS**

Contact your IRA custodian to learn their procedures; it is likely you will have to fill out paperwork to initiate the transfer. Please notify us of your pending transfer and the financial company from which we should expect the wire transfer or check payment so that we can identify the funds once received. You can contact Donor Services at (800) 870-4434 or DonorServices@JewishLA.org.

# **MATCHING GIFTS**

Many companies will match your gift to The Jewish Federation. Contact your Human Resources department to see if your company participates in such a program. For more information, visit www.JewishLA.org/MatchFinder or contact Donor Services at (800) 870-4434 or DonorServices@JewishLA.org.

# **CAR DONATIONS**

The Federation works with a nonprofit organization, CARS, to manage our vehicle donation program. Please contact CARS directly at (855) 500-7433, or visit their website at www.CarEasy.org.

**Please note when donating online:** Although The Jewish Federation of Greater Los Angeles is not currently listed on the CARS website as a participating nonprofit, you are still able to direct your gift to our organization. Just fill out their Car Donation Form and include our name (Jewish Federation of Greater Los Angeles) in the Add Message section. The Federation will receive the funds when the car is sold, and the details of your gift will be reported directly to us.

